Institution

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
University of Georgia

Research Universities

Georgia Southern University
Valdosta State University

Regional Universities

Albany State University

Armstrong Atlantic State University
Non-University College Students
University College Students

Augusta State University
Non-University College Students
University College Students

Clayton State University

Columbus State University
Non-University College Students
University College Students

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University

Georgia Southwestern State University

Kennesaw State University

North Georgia College & State University

Savannah State University
Non-University College Students
University College Students

Southern Polytechnic State University

University of West Georgia

Non-UC Institutions
UC Institutions, UC Students

State Universities

Total Four-Year Universities
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University System of Georgia
First-Time Freshmen - IPEDS Definition who Matriculated in Fall 2012

Number of
FTF

3,047
3,254
4,935

11,236

3,603
1,972

5,675

502
1,065
1,042

23

945

793

152

661
1,229
1,200

29

658
1,311

400
3,194
1,126
1,055

960

95

790

2,058

14,695
299

14,994

31,805

SAT Scores

Number of
FTF
With Valid
SAT
Scores

2,684
2,783
4,290

9,757

2,695
1,352

4,047

353
852
843

810
691
119
453
894
868
26
357
990
287
2,140
888
800
728
72
635
1,556

10,789
226

11,015

24,819

SAT
Math

708
540
623

622

544
500

529

440
500
501
413
490
502
420
467
487
489
409
423
572
490
541
550
433
441
360
588
479

510
400

508

556

SAT
Verbal

648
537
612

601

542
513

532

450
511
512
457
494
508
415
481
500
503
418
428
571
496
547
558
433
441
361
557
487

515
400

513

550

SAT
Composite

1,356
1,076
1,235

1,223

1,085
1,012

1,061

890
1,011
1,013

870

984
1,009

835

948

987

992

828

851
1,143

987
1,089
1,108

867

881

721
1,145

965

1,025
799

1,020

1,107



